GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2986
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" MARCH 2022

MISSION INDRADHANUSH 4.0
2986 : SMT. GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the features of Mission Indradhanush 4.0;

(b) the manner in which children and women are getting benefitted from the said mission;
and

(¢) the total extent of vaccination conducted in Uttar Pradesh, under this scheme, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) & (b) Intensified Mission Indradhanush (IMI) 4.0 has been launched with the objective to cover partially vaccinated and unvaccinated children and pregnant women identified through a head count survey in 416 districts of 33 states/UTs. Mission Indradhanush and Intensified Mission Indradhanush have been instrumental in reaching the partially vaccinated and unvaccinated children and pregnant women and improving vaccination coverage.

(¢) Intensified Mission Indradhanush 4.0 has been launched in all 75 districts of Uttar Pradesh.
As on 22" March 2022, 13,49,575 children and 3,57,454 pregnant women have been vaccinated
under IMI 4.0.
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